	03-27-3	2003
	FORM PTO-1595 R 1/31/92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of F 102401	
	1, Name of conveying party(ies):Horst Schilling3.25.03	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>KHD Humboldt Wedag AG</u>
	RalfFilges	Internal Address: Abt. HT-PP (KR2)
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	D-51057 Köln, GERMANY
	3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Marger Image: Security Agreement Image: Other Execution Date January 28, 2003 & February 8, 2003	Street Address: <u>Abt. HT-PP (KR-2)</u> City: <u>D-51057 Köln</u> : <u>GERMANY</u> Zip: Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached Yes V No
	4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): 09792511	-0238
	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/339,967	on, the execution date of the application is: B: Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ☑ No
	Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗹 No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
	SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL P.O. Box #061080 Wacker Drive Station – Sears Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080	
		 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$ 40.00 ☑ PTO-2038 Charge Form ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
		8. Deposit Account Number: 19-3140
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin W. Guynn Name of Person Signing Signature Technyche of general	
	Total number of pages <u>2</u>	
	Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
2672003 LNU	ELLER 00000025 10339967	
FC :802 1	40.00 DP	
	/	
	/	PATENT

÷

REEL: 013880 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Horst Schilling residing at Roisdorfer Straße 12, 50969 Köln, Germany, and Ralf Filges, residing at Kiebitzstraße 8, 51427 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany, citizens of Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled: "DEVICE FOR SLUICING A HOT MEAL-FORM MATERIAL".

WHEREAS, KHD Humboldt Wedag AG, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Dillenburger Straße 69, 51105 Köln, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

28.01.03

08.02.03 Date

Host Juli

Pal

11513085